

PROJECT:
 In-Place Abandonment 54 Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer

BIDDERS:

C&S FILE: M0175.030

1
 Complete Sitework Services
 118 Oakwood Drive
 East Dublin, GA 31027


2
 Chase Reline, Inc.
 6101 Airways Boulevard
 Chattanooga, TN 37421

3
 Pyles Plumbing & Utility Contractors
 835 Hillcrest Industrial Boulevard
 Macon, GA 31204

4
 L&L Utilities, Inc.
 746 Robert Webb Road
 East Dublin, GA 31027

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1. GROUTING FOR MANHOLES 10, 11, 12 AND 13											
a.	785	LF	Dewater line and provide CCTV video to Engineer and Owner for review prior to filling each section or portions of each section of lines. Videoing may be performed in sections.	\$ 192.00	\$ 150,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,625.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 14,601.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 314,000.00
b.	580	CY	Fill sections of abandoned 54" sanitary sewer between manholes 10, 11, 12 and 13 and 10' beyond manhole 10 and 13 with LDCC or Flowable Fill after removal of water and after cleaning line (if directed by Engineer). This work shall include maintaining dewatering during duration of the work.	\$ 224.00	\$ 129,920.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 281,880.00	\$ 905.00	\$ 524,900.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 278,400.00
c.	2	EA	Remove top sections of manhole 11 and 12 to two feet below adjacent existing ground elevation. The upper two feet shall be backfilled and compacted with soil provided by the Contractor and regressed.	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 12,745.00	\$ 25,490.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2. DEMOLISHING AND FILLING MANHOLES											
a.	122.40	CY	Fill manholes 2, 3 and 4 and 10' on each side in paved areas within Central City Park to within 14 inches of asphalt grade with Low Density Cellular Concrete or Flowable Fill. Manholes are estimated to be between 15-20' deep and have an inside dimension of 7' x 7'. This work shall include all dewatering and pumping to remove water from line at each work location and sawcutting and demolition of existing paving.	\$ 372.00	\$ 45,532.80	\$ 687.75	\$ 84,180.60	\$ 595.00	\$ 72,828.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 48,960.00
b.	145.40	CY	Remove top sections of manholes 5, 6, 7 and 8 to a minimum of two (2) feet below adjacent existing ground elevation in Central City Park area and fill structure and 10' on each side with Low Density Cellular Concrete (LDCC) or Flowable Fill. The upper two feet shall be backfilled and compacted with soil provided by the Contractor and grassed. Manholes are estimated to be 15' to 20' deep and to have an inside dimension of 7' x 7'. This work shall include all dewatering and pumping to remove water from line at each work location.	\$ 395.00	\$ 57,433.00	\$ 578.96	\$ 84,180.78	\$ 585.00	\$ 85,059.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 58,160.00
c.	175.70	CY	Fill manholes 9, 14, 15 and 16 and 10' on each side of manhole completely with Low Density Cellular Concrete (LDCC) or Flowable Fill. This work shall include all dewatering and pumping to remove water from line at each work location.	\$ 365.00	\$ 64,130.50	\$ 486.83	\$ 85,536.03	\$ 550.00	\$ 96,635.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 70,280.00
3. WORK AT LOWER POPLAR WWTP											
a.	1	LS	Locate existing 54" by-pass sewer and install two (2) 36" access ports beyond toe of levee as shown including 54" pipe demolition. Dewater pipe and televiser line from both ends to determine if pipe has been previously filled.	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 62,480.00	\$ 62,480.00	\$ 76,460.00	\$ 76,460.00	\$ 68,760.00	\$ 68,760.00
b.	6	CY	Seal access ports and fill with low density cellular concrete or flowable fill to within 24" of finished grade, remove top 24" of pipe below grade, backfill hole with topsoil and regrass area.	\$ 601.00	\$ 3,606.00	\$ 2,248.34	\$ 13,490.04	\$ 340.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
c.	67	CY	Fill 54" by-pass line under levee and 10' beyond access ports with low density cellular concrete or flowable fill. This work shall include maintaining dewatering of the line at this location.	\$ 408.00	\$ 27,336.00	\$ 510.15	\$ 34,180.05	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 95,810.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 33,500.00
4. CLEANING OF SANITARY SEWER MAINS (Done only at the direction of the Engineer)											
a.	1031	LF	Normal cleaning to be carried out if required and as defined in Section 01712 of the Documents, including post CCTV videos for verification of debris quantities.	\$ 21.75	\$ 22,424.25	\$ 62.35	\$ 64,282.85	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,775.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 72,170.00
b.	445	LF	Heavy cleaning to be carried out if required and as defined in Section 01711 of these Documents, including post CCTV videos for verification of quantities.	\$ 1.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 81.75	\$ 36,378.75	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,795.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 62,300.00
5. PAVING											
a.	20	SY	Class A Pavement Patch (per Details on Drawing). Minimum patch area to be 4' x 4'.	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00
6. ALLOWANCE - TO BE USED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER											
a.	1	LS	To be used at the discretion of the Owner in the event of unforeseen issues.	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
b.	200	TN	Furnish, place and compact crusher run gravel	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00
c.	2.0	AC	Furnish and install permanent grass and straw mulch	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,945.00	\$ 9,890.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT					\$ 628,747.55		\$ 910,194.12		\$ 1,093,743.00		\$ 1,117,730.00

I hereby certify that this is a true and accurate Bid Tabulation of all bids received on February 21, 2017.


 Don L. Carter, P.E. #18064